

Daneis Barber

Intellectual Property Attorney

barber@adventip.com PH: 402.991.5781

The Advent Building 17838 Burke Street, Suite 200 Omaha, NE 68118

ADVENT

An Intellectual Property Law Firm

OVERVIEW

Daneis is an Intellectual Property Attorney whose practice covers various aspects of Intellectual Property, Innovation and Technology. He started his practice as an in-house counsel for a local title company. He went into solo practice to broaden the scope of his knowledge and practice into other areas of law. Daneis came to Advent to assist in offering complete IP portfolio management for startups and entrepreneurs.

Daneis' practice primarily focuses on transactional matters related to Intellectual Property including IP and technology licenses and agreements, trademark drafting and prosecution, copyright prosecution and protection, cybersecurity, E-commerce, and Artificial Intelligence. He also handles business law matters tangential to Intellectual Property including entity formation, mergers and acquisitions, and IP due diligence.

Daneis is involved in several legal groups, both locally and nationally. Daneis is involved with the American Inns of Court-Robert M. Spire Inn. He regularly presents for his pupilage's presentations and handles their technology needs. Daneis is a member of Phi Alpha Delta and Phi Delta Phi legal fraternities and participates both locally and nationally. Daneis has an LL.M. and received the Stanley Marion Fellowship during his studies.

In addition to his practice, Daneis is involved in the community. He, along with his wife, leads a 4H group that teaches children about animals, including caring for and showing animals. Daneis is co-superintendent of the rabbit show at the Douglas-Sarpy County Fair. Daneis also judges debate on weekends, helping shape the minds for the future.

EXPERIENCE	
	ADVENT, LLP > Intellectual Property Attorney ADVENT, LLP is a law firm specializing in intellectual property, innovation, and technology law. (2019 – Present)
	Barber Law > Solo Practice Daneis was a solo practitioner and created Barber Law as a law firm dealing with real estate, business law, and estate planning. He analyzed abstracts of title and wrote title opinions, created documents relating to real estate, helped with business formation for young companies, and strategized with clients regarding estate planning. (2017 – 2019)
	Midwest Title > Real Estate title company Daneis was in-house counsel. He created documents relating to real estate title and closings, along with advising on business strategy and compliance. (2017 – 2018)
LICENSES	
	» State Bar of Iowa, 2017
	» Nebraska State Bar, 2021
HONORS AND	
PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS	» Iowa State Bar Association
	 » Nebraska State Bar Association » American Bar Association
	 » American bar Association » Phi Delta Phi Legal Fraternity
	» Phi Alpha Delta Legal Fraternity
	» American Inns of Court
	» Pi Gamma Mu International Honor Society
	» Stanley G. Marion Fellowship
EDUCATION	
	Arizona State University, Tempe, Arizona Bachelors of Science Electrical Engineering candidate
	John Marshall School of Law, Chicago, Illinois » LL.M.
	Creighton University School of Law, Omaha, NE Juris Doctor
	University of Nebraska at Omaha, Omaha, NE » Masters of Science – Political Science, May 2012 » Bachelors of Science – Political Science, May 2009

FAMILY & COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

Nebraska 4H, Omaha, Nebraska

- » Member and Leader
- » Douglas-Sarpy County Fair

Douglas-Sarpy County Fair

» Superintendent

Nebraska Debate

» Judge

PUBLICATIONS

Daneis Barber, The Summer Olympics: A Behind-the-Scenes Look at the Decisions for the Olympic Games, International Social Science Review

SPEAKING ENGAGEMENTS

Patenting a Human? The Ongoing Controversy of DNA Patenting, American Inns of Court-Robert M. Spire Inn, Omaha, NE

Self-Represented Litigants in Real Estate Law and the Sovereign Citizen Movement, American Inns of Court - Robert M. Spire Inn, Omaha, NE

The Summer Olympics: A Behind-the-Scenes Look at the Decisions for the Olympic Games, Pi Gamma Mu Triennial Conference, Washington, DC